PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2847756

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the NOTICE OF RECORDATION AND THE ORIGINAL COVER SHEET, THE NAME OF THE SECOND ASSIGNEE IS INCORRECT, previously recorded on Reel 009410 Frame 0460. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHIAKI SUGIYAMA	07/17/1998
TAMAKI WADA	07/17/1998
MASACHIKA MASUDA	07/17/1998

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HITACHI, LTD.	
Street Address:	Street Address: 6, KANDA SURUGADAI 4-CHOME	
Internal Address: CHIYODA-KU		
City:	ТОКҮО	
State/Country:	Country: JAPAN	
Name:	HITACHI ULSI SYSTEMS CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	5-22-1, JOSUIHON-CHO	
Internal Address:	KODAIRA-SHI	
City: TOKYO		
tate/Country: JAPAN		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6153922

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	Number: (703)312-6666		
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.			
Phone:	7033126600		
Email:	rperez@antonelli.com		
Correspondent Name:	ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS, LLP		
Address Line 1:	1300 N. 17TH STREET		
Address Line 2:	SUITE 1800		
Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22209			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER	501.36437X00		

502801161

PATENT REEL: 032855 FRAME: 0216

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RONALD J. SHORE	
SIGNATURE:	/Ronald J. Shore/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/08/2014	
Total Attachments: 4 source=CoverSheet#page1.tif source=Assignment#page1.tif source=OriginalCoverSheet#page1.tif source=OriginalCoverSheet#page2.tif		

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, as a below named inventor, I hereby sell and assign to <u>Hitachi, Ltd. & Hitachi ULSI Systems Co., Ltd.</u> of Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan & Kodaira-shi, Tokyo, Japan

its successors and assigns or other legal representatives all my rights, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to

SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE

invented by me (if only one is named below) or us (if plural inventors are named below) and described in the application for United States Letters Patent therefor, executed by me even date herewith, and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the

entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said Hitachi, Ltd. &

<u>Hitachi</u> ULSI Systems Co., Ltd., its sucessors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me or us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of the above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, reviewed or relssue applications or in any amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said assignee;

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said ______ Hitachi, Ltd. & Hitachi ULSI Systems Co., Ltd.

	(Full Name) (Signature)
1)	Date JULY 17, 1998 Inventor Michiaki SUGIYAMA Hichiaki SUGIYAMA
	Residence Same as Post Office Address Citizenship Japan
	Post Office Address
2)	Date July 17, 1998 Inventor Tamaki WADA Jamaki Wada
	Residence Same as Post Office Address Citizenship Japan
	Post Office Address 2-5-31, Suwa-cho, Higashimurayama-shi, Tokyo, Japan
3)	Date July 17, 1998 Inventor Masachika MASUDA Masachika Masada
	Residence Same as Post Office Address Citizenship Japan
	Post Office Address <u>620-15</u> , <u>Kitaiwaoka</u> , <u>Tokorozawa-shi</u> , <u>Saitama</u> , <u>Japan</u>
4)	Date Inventor
	ResidenceCitizenship
	Post Office Address
5)	DateInventor*
	ResidenceCitizenship
	Post Office Address
	·
Wit	tness(es)
	All)2) <u>Hiroshi Janaka 4)</u>
	Mouichi Housen N Kauman Sugaran PATENT
ECO	ORDED: 08/25/1998-3)

PATENT REEL: 032855 FRAME: 0218

CRM PTO-1595 RE 09-02- Rev. 6:93) RE 09-02- DMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Image: Commission of Patients and Trademarks: To the Honorable Commissioner of Patients and Trademarks:	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Michiaki SUGIYAMA, Tamaki WADA, Masachika MASUDA Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? I Yes (2) No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) p Name: Hitachi LTD
3. Nature of conveyance:	
x Assignment Merger	Street Address: 6, Kanda Surugadai 4-Chome
Security Agreement Change of Name	Chiyoda-Ku, Tokyo Japan
D Other	City:State:ZIP:
Execution Date:July 17, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached Adves O No
	I Ittached? CJ YesxXX No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed; 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	XXX Enclosed
······	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1300 NORTH SEVENTEENTH STREET	8. Deposit account number: 01-2135
City: ARLINGTON State: VA ZIP: 22209	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
the original document. Gregory E. Montone Name of Person Signing 28,565	August 25, 1998 Signature cover sheet, allachments, and document:
Total number of pages including	cover sheet, altachments, and document

.

PATENT REEL: 032855 FRAME: 0219

• •

Name and Address of Additional Receiving Party:

Name:	Hitachi ULSI-	<	Hitachi ULSI Systems Co., Ltd.
-------	---------------	---	--------------------------------

Street Address:

5-22-1, Josuihon-cho, Kodaira-shi, Tokyo Japan

. . .

PATENT REEL: 9410 FRAME: 0461

RECORDED: 05/08/2014

i git

> PATENT REEL: 032855 FRAME: 0220